HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MINUTES – JULY 31, 2023 MONDAY – 9:00 A.M. HARDIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM

The Hardin County Board of Supervisors held their regular meeting at 9:00 AM on July 31, 2023, in the Hardin County Courthouse large conference room in Eldora, Iowa.

Board members in attendance were Lance Granzow and Renee McClellan. BJ Hoffman was absent.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to approve the agenda. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to approve the minutes of July 24, 2023. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve the claims for payment for July 31, 2023. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve Utility Permit UT-23-022 for MCC Telephony of Iowa, LLC (Mediacom). All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve Utility Permit UT-23-023 for Interstate Power and Light. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve the Homestead 65 and Over Exemptions, effective Fall of 2024 as presented. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve Homestead Credit, Non-Standard Homestead Credit, and Military Credit applications, effective fall of 2024 as presented. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve the REAP Grant application from the City of Eldora. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to authorize the request by the Sheriff for reimbursement from the Special Traffic Enforcement Program from the State of Iowa for the Hardin County Sheriff and First Deputy. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to acknowledge the receipt of the Veterans Affairs' Quarterly Report. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve the change of status in the Sheriff's Department for the hiring of Brenda Blome as kitchen staff. All Ayes. Motion passed.

There was no other business.

There were no public comments.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to adjourn. All Ayes. Motion passed.

The meeting was adjourned at 9:05 a.m.

/s/ Lance Granzow Lance Granzow, Chair or Vice-Chair Board of Supervisors

/s/ Jolene Pieters
Jolene Pieters
Hardin County Auditor